
  SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL 

    No.7, Works Road, Chromepet, Chennai-600 044 

     DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY - STAFF PROFILE 
 

Name                : Dr.Chitralekha Saikumar 
 

Date of Birth                      : 01.06.1957  

            Qualification    : M.D (MICROBIOLOGY) 

            Official   E. Mail  ID                    :chitralekha.s@bharathuniv.ac.in
  

Date of Joining in SBMCH  : 1 8 . 2 . 2 0 0 5  

Experience in SBMCH       : 20 years 

            Present Designation                            : Professor & HOD 
 

Detail of Teaching Experience   : 
 

POSITION 

(Full Time) 

NAME OF THE INSTITTUTION FROM TO TOTAL 

EXPERIENCE 

 Senior Resident/  

 Tutor/  

 Demonstrator 

Madras Medical College 

 

Govt.Stanley Medical College 

1.4.86 

15.6.96 

31.03.89 

14.6.97 

3 years 

1 year 

Assistant  

Professor           

Govt. Stanley Medical College 

 

15.6.97 7.11.2002 5 years 6 

months 

Associate  

Professor    

Govt.Thanjavur Medical College 

Govt. Kanyakumari Medical College 

Sree Balaji Medical College & 

Hospital 

8.11.02 

10.11.04 

18.2.05 

9.11.04 

17.2.05 

7.11.06 

2 years 

3 months 

1 year 9 

months 

Professor  

 

Sree Balaji Medical College & 

Hospital 

8.11.06 Till date 20 years 5 

months 

Total Teaching 

Experience in 

years 
      34 years                                                                                      

 

 Research Profile: 
 

1. Total number of publications: 120 in Scopus-indexed journals 
2. Total number of patents published: 2  

 A Novel Synergetic Antimicrobial Activity Exhibiting Herbal Paste 
 A Pharmaceutical Formulation Exhibiting Antimicrobial Activity against Multidrug-Resistant 

Bacteria 
3. Total number of PhD students guided: 5 
4. Total number of MD students guided: 18  
5. Area of Interest: Antimicrobial resistance, candida infections in immunocompromised patients, Dengue 

infections, opportunistic infections 
6. Ongoing projects: “Phenotypic and Genotypic Assessment of Antibiotic Resistance in Acinetobacter 

Variants from Clinical Samples in a Hospital Setting” 
7. Scientific sessions chaired & judged: 20 
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