

## SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

## No.7, Works Road, Chromepet, Chennai-600 044



Name : Dr.Chitralekha Saikumar

Date of Birth : 01.06.1957

**Qualification** : M.D (MICROBIOLOGY)

Official E. Mail ID :chitralekha.s@bharathuniv.ac.in

Date of Joining in SBMCH : 18.2.2005

**Experience in SBMCH** : 20 years

Present Designation : Professor & HOD

**Detail of Teaching Experience**:



POSITION (Full Time)	NAME OF THE INSTITTUTION	FROM	ТО	TOTAL EXPERIENCE
Senior Resident/ Tutor/	Madras Medical College	1.4.86	31.03.89	3 years
Demonstrator	Govt.Stanley Medical College	15.6.96	14.6.97	1 year
Assistant Professor	Govt. Stanley Medical College	15.6.97	7.11.2002	5 years 6 months
Associate	Govt.Thanjavur Medical College	8.11.02	9.11.04	2 years
Professor	Govt. Kanyakumari Medical College Sree Balaji Medical College &	10.11.04	17.2.05	3 months
	Hospital	18.2.05	7.11.06	1 year 9 months
Professor	Sree Balaji Medical College & Hospital	8.11.06	Till date	20 years 5 months
Total Teaching Experience in years	34 years			

## **Research Profile:**

- 1. Total number of publications: 120 in Scopus-indexed journals
- 2. Total number of patents published: 2
  - A Novel Synergetic Antimicrobial Activity Exhibiting Herbal Paste
  - A Pharmaceutical Formulation Exhibiting Antimicrobial Activity against Multidrug-Resistant Bacteria
- 3. Total number of PhD students guided: 5
- 4. Total number of MD students guided: 18
- 5. Area of Interest: Antimicrobial resistance, candida infections in immunocompromised patients, Dengue infections, opportunistic infections
- 6. Ongoing projects: "Phenotypic and Genotypic Assessment of Antibiotic Resistance in Acinetobacter Variants from Clinical Samples in a Hospital Setting"
- 7. Scientific sessions chaired & judged: 20

**ORCHID ID** : http://orcid.org/0000-0002-7195-7876